building known as Kohinoor 
Castle in “I” Wing situated at S. 
No. 140 (Previous S. No. 
140/4A/2) 140ETC at Village 
Chikhloli, Taluka Ambarnath, 
District Thane-421501, owned 
by Mr. Bhivsen Shankar More 
and Mr. Pankaj Bhivsen More.

29.08.2024 29.04.2025

Rs. 17,90,424/-  
(Rupees Seventeen 
Lakh Ninety 
Thousand Four 
Hundred and 
Twenty Four Only) 
as on 28.08.2024 
plus interest 
thereon.

2 Ambernath (E) Dreams Pharma

M/s.Dreams Pharma 
[Borrower/Mortgagor]  
Mr. Anil Shriram Dashpute 
[Partner/Guarantor]  
Mr. Avinash Shriram Dashpute  
[Partner]; 
Mr. Prakash Sadhuram Nagdev,  
Mr.

[...]

uate at Unit No. B6, Basement 
floor admeasuring about 580 
Sq.Ft. carpet in the building 
known as Gunjan Apartment 
situated at CTS No. 6653/41, S. 
No. 43A, at Village, Vadavali, 
Ambarnath East-421501 owned 
by M/s. Dreams Pharma.

26.12.2024 29.04.2025

Rs. 19,28,678/-  
(Rupees Nineteen 
Lakh Twenty-Eight 
Thousand Six 
Hundred and 
Seventy-Eight Only) 
as on 25.12.2024 
plus interest there-
on. 

3 Ambernath (E) Kengar Ashwini 
Baswaraj

Mrs. Ashwini Baswaraj Kengar  
[Borrower & Mortgagor] 
Mr. Baswaraj Balram Kengar 
[Co-Borrower & Mortgagor]

All premises lying being and sit-
uate at Flat No.

[...]

“Ashapura Apartment”, situat-
ed at Hari Om Park, B cabin 
Road, Survey No. 9168, Gut No. 
54, Plot No. 8, at Mouje Morivali, 
Taluka Ambarnath, Dist. Thane-
421501. Owned by Mrs. 
Ashwini Baswaraj Kengar and 
Mr. Baswaraj Balram Kengar.

06.08.2024

29.04.2025 

Rs. 18,42,198/-  
(Rupees Eighteen 
Lakh Forty Two 
Thousand One 
Hundred and Ninety 
Eight Only) as on 
05.08.2024 plus 
interest thereon.

4 Ambernath (E)
Vishwakarma 
Rajeshkumar 
Santaram

Mr. Rajeshkumar Santaram  
Vishwakarma  
[Borrower & Mortgagor] 
Mrs. Geeta Devi 
[Co-Borrower & Mortgagor] 

All premises lying being and sit-
uate at Flat No.

[...]

known as Indigo CHSL, situat-
ed at Plot No. 28, S.No. 41, H. 
No. 2(Part), S. No. 43, H.No. 
2(Part), Village Katrap, Taluka 
Ambarnath, District Thane 
421503 owned by Mr. 
Rajeshkumar Santaram 
Vishwakarma and Mrs. Geeta 
Devi.

22.10.2024 29.04.2025

Rs. 22,41,643/-  
(Rupees Twenty 
Two Lakh Forty One 
Thousand Six 
Hundred and Forty 
Three Only) as on 
21.10.2024 plus 
interest thereon.

5 Kasarwadawali 
(Thane)

Sangeetha 
Shrinivasan

Mrs. Sangeetha Shrinivasan 
[Borrower & Mortgagor]; 
Mr. Srinivasan Pawadai and  
Mr. Praveenkumar Sundarrao  
Bandi 
[both Guarantors] 

All premises lying being and sit-

[...]

area on the 3rd Floor in the 
building known as “Diamond 
Villa Co-op. Housing Society 
Limited” situated at Survey No. 
158, CTS No. 1582-1586 at 
Mouje Khuntwali, Ambernath, 
Thane-421505 owned by Mrs. 
Sangeetha Shrinivasan.

13.08.2024

29.04.2025 

Rs. 20,88,903/-  
(Rupees Twenty 
Lakh Eighty Eight 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Three 
Only) as on 
12.08.2024 plus 
interest thereon.

COMMON POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES IN CASE OF MORE THAN ONE BORROWER BY THE RESPECTIVE AUTHORISED OFFICERS (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

WHEREAS, 
Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd./the Authorised Officer/s of the Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd.